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MOUNT KAILASH: OVERLAND TOUR VIA KYRUNG 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 

KAILASH OVERLAND TOUR (YATRA) VIA KYRUNG takes you to the holy land of Mt. Kailash 

through the newly opened Nepal-Tibet border of Rasuwagadhi-Kyrung. The team of Fishtail Tours & 

Travel will embark on a journey to take you to worship and hike around the sacred land of Mt. Kailash. 

Mount Kailash easily accessible from the outskirts of Nepal. The Yatra start from Kathmandu with 

homage to Lord Pashupatinath temple & Lord Narayan Temple. We will drive through Langtang 

National Park and cross the Nepal-Tibet border at Rashuwagadhi. From Rashuwagadhi border we 

drive to Kyrung town and further drive to Mansarovar Lake and base of the Holy Mount Kailash 

known as Yamadwar enjoying the scenic view of different mountains, lakes, scenic valley, town, and 

different faces.  During the journey you will have a darshan of sacred Mt. Kailash, Mt. Gurla-Mandata, 

Rakshash Lake, Hanuman Lake and the Lake Mansarovar. The major attractions of this tour include 

the sacred peak of Kailash; holy Lake of Mansarovar and the highest pass of Drolma La. Fishtail Tours 

& Travel Pvt. Ltd invite you to join on this very special tour program during your vacation. 
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YATRA INFORMATION 

Tour Code Tour Title Duration Destination Covered 

FMO- 100 Deluxe Overland Tour 13 Nights/ 14 Days 
Kathmandu,Sysbrubesi, Holy Mt. 

Kailash & Mansarovar Lake 

TRIP FACTS 

Tour 

Grade 

Highest 

Elevation 

Road 

Condition 

Walking and 

trekking Duration 
General Information 

5 
5,610 

Meter 

Black Topped 

Highway 

Approx. 42km Holy 

trek including 10km 

gradual Climbing. 

Adventure type of tour especially during 3 

days of Parikrama.  The journey is smooth 

and comfortable till Parikrama starting point. 

OUTLINE ITINERARY: 

Day 01:  Arrival in Kathmandu,  

Day 02:  Trip preparation and half day Kathmandu pilgrimage sightseeing 

Day 03:  Drive from Kathmandu to Syabrubesi, 

Day 04:  Drive from Syabrubesi to Kyrung, 

Day 05:  Full day acclimatization at Kyirung 

Day 06: Drive from Kyrung to Saga, 

Day 07: Drive from Saga to Mansarovar and Puja, 

Day 08:  Drive from Mansarovar to Darchen, 

Day 09:  Drive to Yamadwar & Holy Trek to Dirapuk, 

Day10:  Holy Trek from Dirapuk to Zuthulpuk, 

Day11:  Holy Trek from Zuthulpuk to Darchen and drive to New Dongpa /Saga 

Day12:  Drive from New Dongpa/Saga to Syabrubesi. 

Day13:  Drive from Syabrubesi to Kathmandu, 

Day14:  Puja at Pashupatinath Temple and departure. 
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FIXED DEPARTURE DATES – 2020 OVERLAND KAILASH 

Mont

h 

Group 

code 

Date of Arrival 

in Kathmandu 

Departure for 

Mt. Kailash 

Return from 

the Yatra 
Final Departure 

Full 

Moon 

Dates Day Date Day Date Day Dates Day Dates 

May FMO 101 Fri 01st May  Sun 03rd May Wed 13th May Thu 14th May 07th May 

May FMO 102 Sat 09th May Mon 11th May Thu 21st May  Fri 22nd May  

May  FMO 116 Sun  17th May Tue 19th May Fri 29th May Sat 30th May  

May FMO 103 Sat 23rdMay Mon 25th May Thu 04th June Fri 05thJune  

June FMO 103 Sat 30th May Mon 01st June Thu 11th June Fri 12th June 5th June 

June FMO 104 Sun 07th June Tue 09th June Fri 19th June Sat 20th July  

June FMO 106 Tue 16th June Thu 18th June Sun 28th June Mon 29th June  

July FMO 105 Mon 29th June Wed 01st July Sat 11th July Sun 12th July 5th July 

July FMO 106 Tue 07th July Thu 09th July Sun 19th July  Mon 20th July  

July FMO 109 Wed 15th July Fri 17th July Mon 27th July Tue 28th July  

Aug FMO 107 Tue 28th July Thu 30th Jul Sun 9th Aug Mon 10th Aug 3rd Aug 

Aug FMO 108 Wed 05th Aug Fri 07th Aug Mon 17th Aug Tue 18th Aug  

Aug FMO 112 Thu 13th Aug Sat 15th Aug Tue 25th Aug Wed 26th Aug  

Sep FMO 109 Thu 27th Aug Sat 29th Aug Tue 08th Sept Wed 09th Sept 2nd Sep 

Sep FMO 110 Fri 04h Sept Sun 06th Sept Wed 16th Sept Thu 17th Sept  

Sep FMO 115 Sat 12th Sep Mon 14th Sept Thus 24th Sep Fri 25th Sep  

Oct FMO 111 Fri 25th Sept Sun 27th Sept Wed 07th Oct Thu 08th Oct 01st Oct 

DETAILED ITINERARY: 

DAY 01: ARRIVAL KATHMANDU         -/-/D 

Arrival at Tribhuvan International airport, Kathmandu (1,345m), meet and welcome by our office 

representative & transfer to hotel. Overnight stay at hotel. 

DAY 02: PREPARATION & HALF DAY KATHMANDU PILGRIMAGE SIGHTSEEING     B/L/D 

Breakfast leave for Pilgrimage sightseeing tour to Pashupatinath temple, Boudhanath stupa and 

Budhanilakanth temple. Return to hotel, lunch, briefing about the yatra and preparation for yatra. 

Overnight stay at hotel. 

DAY 03: DRIVE TO SYABRUBESI (140KM, 8HRS DRIVE)     B/L/D 

After breakfast drive to Syabrubesi (1,550m, 140 km, 8hrs drive). After arrival at Syabrubesi check 

into the hotel. Dinner and overnight stay at hotel. 
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DAY 04: DRIVE TO KYRUNG (55KMS, 1HR DRIVE)              B/L/D 

After breakfast drive to Nepal China Friendship Bridge (20 km, 30 min drive). Complete Immigration 

formalities in Nepal side & walk approx. 15mins to cross Friendship Bridge. Complete all China side 

immigration formalities & walk further ahead & get introduced with your Chinese guide/coach 

drivers. After introduction, proceed to Kyrung (2,700 M). Arrive in Kyrung & overnight stay at hotel. 

DAY 05: FULL DAY ACCLAMATIZATION AT KYRUNG (55KM, 1HR DRIVE)   B/L/D 

Today, you are free to acclimatize yourself. Freshly cooked breakfast, lunch, dinner and sufficient tea/ 

coffee will be served. Overnight stay at hotel in Kyirung. 

DAY 06: DRIVE TO SAGA (105KMS, 4,640M, 4/5HRS DRIVE)                   B/L/D 

After breakfast drive to Saga (4,640 meter, 105km, 3/4hrs drive)/ New Dongpa (4,462 meter, 182km, 

4/5hrs drive). There is nothing so special but you will enjoy the beautiful Tibetan landscape. After 

approx.3/4hours’drive you will reach to Saga (4,640 M). Arrive in Saga and overnight stay at hotel. 

DAY 07: DRIVE TO MANSAROVAR (410KM, 7/8HRS DRIVE)                    B/L/D 

After breakfast, drive to Mansarovar (4,556m). Arrive Mansarovar, take a holy bath; perform Puja, 

Hawan, and Devtarpan etc. (self). Freshly cooked dinner will be served at the edge of Mansarovar 

Lake. Overnight stay at guesthouse. 

DAY 08: DRIVE TO DARCHEN (30KM, 1HR DRIVE)                    B/L/D 

Drive to Darchen (4,664m), en-route visit to Chuigumpa hot spring will be organized. Finally arrive 

in Darchenand & overnight stay at hotel. 

DAY 09: DRIVE TO YAMADWAR & HOLY TREK TO DIRAPUK                 B/L/D 

With packed lunch box, drive to Tarboch Flag Polethe first prostration point - an auspicious gateway 

& the sky burial ground. Visit Yamadwar & further drive to Sershong (8km/15mins drive), meet your 

porters/pony caretaker etc. & trek to Dirapuk (4,765m, 10km, 5/6hrs trek). Overnight stay at guesthouse. 

DAY 10: HOLY TREK TO ZUTHULPUK       B/L/D 

Continue Parikrama over Droma La Pass (5,585m) to Zuthulpuk (4,700m, 22km, 7-8hrs trek). 

Overnight stay at camp/ guesthouse. 

DAY 11: HOLY TREK TO NEAR DARCHEN & DRIVE TO NEW DONGPA/SAGA B/L/D 

Last and final day Kailash Parikrama ends near Darchen (4,664m, 14km, and 3-4hrs trek) and drive 

to New Dongpa (350km, 6-7hrs, drive 4,464m) or Saga (4,640m, 430km, 7/8hrs drive). Packed lunch  
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will be served on the way. Overnight stay at hotel. 

DAY 12: DRIVE TO KYRUNG/ SYABRUBESI (145KMS, 4/5HRS DRIVE)   B/L/D 

Drive to Kyrung (2,700m, 105km, 3/4hrs drive). Arrive Kyrung city, lunch and further drive to 

Nepal/China border (20km, 30mins drive). Complete the China side immigration formalities and 

cross the bridge and complete Nepal side Immigration formalities. After completion of immigration 

formalities, you will be picked up and drive to Syabrubesi (20km, 30mins drive). Arrive Syabrubesi 

and check into hotel. Dinner and overnight stay at hotel in Syabrubesi. 

DAY 13: DRIVE TO KATHMANDU (140KMS, 7/8HRS DRIVE).                         B/L/D 

Breakfast and drive to Kathmandu (140kms, 7/8hrs drive).  Lunch will be arranged on the way. 

Arrive Kathmandu and check into hotel. Evening certificate distribution program will be organized 

which is followed by dinner. Overnight stay at hotel. 

DAY 14: PUJA AT PASHUPATINATH TEMPLE & DEPARTURE.            B/-/- 

Breakfast and proceed to Pashupatinath Temple for Holy water offering. Return to hotel and free 

time until your departure transfer to the International airport for your onward flight. 

COST ON SIC BASIS: 

Type of Yatra 

Indian Nationals 
NRI / 

Foreigner 

Joined with 

Indian group 

Single Room 

Supplement-Nepal only 

Permit & 

Visa Charges 

Other 

Expenses 
Total Cost 

Indian 

Nationals 

NRI / 

Foreigners 

Deluxe Overland Yatra 

via Kyrung/ Zhangmu 
US$ 1,500.00 INR 47,000/- INR 155,000/- US $ 2,200.00 INR 7,500/- US $ 300.00 

Note: The ROE with US Dollar is calculated @ 72.00 per USD. Any change in ROE should be adjusted 

on the cost by either side. 

PRICE INCLUDES:- 

 Airport-Hotel-Airport transfer by private vehicles, 

 Three nights hotel accommodation in Kathmandu at 5/4 star hotels. 

 Eight nights’ accommodation in Tibet/ China using guesthouse / camping with all meals. 

 Two night’s hotel accommodation in Syabrubesi’s hotels. 

 All land transfer from Kathmandu-Kyrung-Kathmandu, 

 Fully Trained Nepali staffs & Sherpa team, 
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 Professional government license holder English speaking tour guide in Tibet, 

 Three time a day  meals (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner) while on the yatra, 

 Mineral & boiled water, 

 Oxygen cylinder and oxygen pillow as per the requirements, 

 Tibet Visa & Permit Fees and Necessary Border charges, 

 Ground transfers in Tibet on Deluxe Coach, 

 Required trekking equipment, and First aid kit,Free use of Down Jacket, Backpack, Rain coat( 

Pancho), Monkey cap & duffel bag for free, 

 Yatra Completion Certificate, 

 Wages, meals, accommodation, transportations, equipment, insurance and other facilities for 

Nepali staffs during the trip, 

 All kind of local and government TAX etc. 

PRICE EXCLUDES: 

 Nepal visa fees US$ 30 or 50 (Single Entry Visa valid for 15 or 30 days respectively payable in 

cash at immigration and requires a recent photograph), no visa applicable for the Indian passport 

holder. 

 Meals other than mentioned in the itinerary.  

 Any items and services not mentioned in PRICE INCLUDE section 

 Items of personal nature such as trekking equipment, bar bills, alcoholic beverages, laundry, 

telephone, calls internet, SIM Card, extra mileage, personal gratuities as tips to the staffs at hotel, 

guide, driver, porter, Horse / Pony ride etc. 

 Extra costs that may arise due to delay to receive Tibet Travel Permit and Visa, prolonged 

delays or postponement of flight due to technical reasons.  

 Expenses incurred by re-routing, inclement weather, floods, famine, political disruptions, strikes, 

riots and other disturbances.  

 Personal insurance policy - suggested a comprehensive travel insurance covering tour and flight 

cancellations, loss of valuables, thefts, illness, accidents and hospitalization 

 Insurance that covers Trekking/ Travel/ Accident /Medical/Emergency evacuations, 

 Photography charges in the monasteries and monument. 

 All other obligations and penalties incurred due to death, early return etc. 
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